Whereas, The City and Midcon Cable Company Inc., entered into a two-year term Commercial Lease 
Agreement in April of 2014 whereby the City leased a portion of its warehouse located on the corner of 
Sixth Avenue South and Bay Street to Midcon for an annual lease rate beginning at One Hundred and 
Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Six Dollars ($156,896); and  

Whereas, in April of 2016 the City and Midcon renewed the lease for a two-year term which term 
expired on March 31, 2018; and 

Whereas, the City and Midcon renewed the lease for an additional renewal term of three years from 
April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2021 with an annual rent for the first two years of the renewal term in

[...]

commencing April 1, 2021, and terminating on March 31, 2022. 

2. In accordance with Section 2.01(A) of the Lease, the Annual Base Rent is to 
increase annually, and therefore, the Annual Base Rent for the one (1) year lease 
renewal term (from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022) shall be One Hundred Eighty 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five and 56/100 ($181,885.56) Dollars, 
payable in monthly installments of Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty Seven and 
13/100 ($15, 157.13) Dollars.   

3. Any additional rent that is due to LANDLORD by TENANT from April 1, 2021 

due to the increase in the Annual Base Rent and any Additional Rent that may be 
due to LANDLORD by TENANT shall be paid simultaneously with and as 
consideration for the execution of this AMENDMENT.